

# IMPAXXO 18/400 – The powerful Einhell expert for wheel nuts and long bolts

Landau a. d. Isar, 6/29/2022 – Einhell Germany AG is extending its Power X-Change range by adding a power-packed expert for demanding screwdriving jobs: the IMPAXXO 18/400 cordless impact driver. Despite its small dimensions, the IMPAXXO 18/400 is a real powerhouse featuring a torque of 400 Nm, electronic speed control and a robust, power-packed 3-speed gearing. Driving in long bolts and slackening or tightening wheel nuts is a piece of cake for this expert.

### 400 Nm torque for demanding screwdriving jobs

Forget all the energy and time you put into changing tires in the spring and autumn – using this tool from Einhell you will be finished with ease and with time to spare. Changing tires has hardly ever been easier than with the new IMPAXXO 18/400 cordless impact driver. With a torque of 400 Nm it lets you slacken wheel nuts easily and with zero difficultly, even when they have become jammed or rusted. Using a special impact mechanism it makes powerful progress while protecting the user's joints from torsional forces.

In addition to helping out on your vehicle, the cordless impact driver is also suitable for a whole range of other jobs in the home, workshed and garage. Thanks to three speed settings you can optimize not only the speed but also the force to suit a variety of screwdriving tasks. With the first setting, for example, you can perform sensitive driving jobs, with the third you are provided with enough power to release wheel nuts.



The new IMPAXXO 18/400 cordless impact driver from Einhell's Power X-Change family. Photo: Einhell

# High-grade features for flexible and comfortable operation

The new cordless impact driver is powered by a brushless motor. Compared to conventional impact drivers, the IMPAXXO 18/400 serves up far more power and also runs longer thanks to its innovative brushless motor technology. In addition, this power-packed helper comes with a robust ½ inch external square drive mount that enables nuts and bit adapters to be secured quickly and reliably. Delivery includes accordingly a bit adapter as well as a practical nut set for changing vehicle tires.

For more information, please visit our website: www.einhell.de.



#### PRESS RELEASE

With its battery technology the IMPAXXO 18/400 also rewards the user with maximum flexibility and cordless freedom. For example, the user can move completely unhindered around his vehicle. A further advantage in terms of comfort is the integrated LED lamp for illuminating the work area. With this new member of the Power X-Change family the user can continue working in twilight, at night or in poorly lit garages.

#### Strong growth in the Power X-Change range

In the autumn of 2022 the 400 Nm version will be joined by a 230 Nm model, the IMPAXXO 18/230, as yet another addition to the Einhell range. This new model stands out by its particularly easy and safe handling. As members of the Power X-Change platform, the cordless impact drivers are compatible with all the rechargeable batteries in the range. The cordless family already numbers more than 250 tools for the home and garden and is all set to grow successively to a total of 350 members by the end of 2025.

For more information about the IMPAXXO 18/400 cordless impact driver go to: <u>https://www.einhell.de/shop/de-de/impaxxo-18-400.html</u> RRP in Germany: € 169.95

For more information about the IMPAXXO 18/230 cordless impact driver go to: <u>https://www.einhell.de/shop/de-de/impaxxo-18-230.html</u> RRP in Germany: € 114.95

## About Einhell Germany AG

Einhell is a leading manufacturer of state-of-the-art tools and equipment for the house and garden. From its headquarters in Landau/Isar (Bavaria), the internationally successful company has continuously expanded its innovative rechargeable battery platform Power X-Change and is now the market leader in the area of cordless tools and garden equipment. For many years Einhell has set new standards in terms of endurance, performance, and safety. Einhell customers appreciate the freedom of cordless operation for all their DIY projects, as well as the excellent value for money that Einhell products represent and the first-class customer service offered by the company.

For more information, please visit our website: www.einhell.de.

Press contact: Monika Aigner Tel.: +49 9951 942 826 E-mail: monika.aigner@einhell.com